

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.58/2014

Complainant : Sri Mosirul Hassan Choudhury

Respondent : The SPIO & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

General Administration Department, Assam Secretariat.

Date of hearing : 02.09.2016.

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 02.09.2016

The petitioner Shri Mosirul Hassan Choudhury is absent.

The public authority is also absent.

The SPIO & Additional Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department has informed vide letter dated 23.08.2016 that information sought for against the RTI petition dated 07.01.2014 has already been furnished by letter dated 11.02.2014.

The petitioner has also sent an e-mail dated 01.09.2016 that he has received the information sought for.

Hence, the complaint petition dated 20.03.2014 stands dismissed.

Sd/-Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy
Sd/Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/CCR.58/2014/12-A

Dtd.02.09.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department, Assam Secretariat for information.
- 2. Shri Mosirul Hassan Choudhury, S/o Lt. Islam Uddin Choudhury, Vill- Narsingpur Part-III, P.O.- Kabuganj, P.S. Dholai, District Cachar, Pin 788 121, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission